
PennDOT Adopt-A-Highway Contacts 

Adopt & Beautify Program Contact Information As of 7.26.22

District County Contact Email Phone 

1-0
Crawford, Erie, Forest, Mercer, 

Warren, and Venango 
Cheryl WImer cwimer@pa.gov 814-678-7143

2-0
Cameron, Clearfield, Centre, 

Clinton, Elk, Juniata, McKean, 
Mifflin, and Potter 

 Michael Heitzenrater mheitzenra@pa.gov 814-205-1192

3-0

Bradford, Columbia, Lycoming, 
Montour, Northumberland, 

Snyder, Sullivan, Tioga, and 
Union 

Brett Runkle brunkle@pa.gov 570-368-4405

4-0
Lackawanna, Luzerne, Pike, 
Susquehanna, Wayne, and 

Wyoming 
Bill Fives wfives@pa.gov 570-963-4016

5-0
Berks, Carbon, Lehigh, Monroe, 

Northampton, and Schuylkill 
Ray Boronyak rboronyak@pa.gov 610-871-4139

6-0
Bucks, Chester, Delaware, 

Montgomery, and Philadelphia 

Darren Altemose daaltemose@pa.gov 610-205-6966

8-0
Adams, Cumberland, Dauphin, 
Franklin, Lancaster, Lebanon, 

Perry, and York 
James Cessna jacessna@pa.gov 717-787-7411

9-0
Bedford, Blair, Cambria, Fulton, 

Huntingdon, and Somerset 

Jamie Chestney jachestney@pa.gov 814-696-7227

10-0
Armstrong, Butler, Clarion, 

Indiana, and Jefferson 
Ryan Succheralli rsuccheral@pa.gov 724-357-2833

11-0
Allegheny, Beaver, and 

Lawrence 
Rachael Owens racowens@pa.gov 412-429-4954

12-0
Fayette, Greene, Washington, 

and Westmoreland 
Michael Maurer michaemaur@pa.gov 724-223-4920

Central 
Office 

Roadway Program 
Coordinator Carl Wesneski cwesneski@pa.gov 717-705-1552

Central 
Office 

Roadway/Environmental 
Programs Section Chief 

Lucas Crawford lcrawford@pa.gov 717-787-3394
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